

April 27, 2022

To: Mayor and Members of City Council 202201068

From: John P. Curp, Interim City Manager

**Subject:** Resolution for the *Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Plan* 

Transmitted is Resolution captioned:

**APPROVING** the *Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Plan* as the planning guide for the Kennedy Heights neighborhood.

The City Planning Commission recommended approval of the plan at its April 1, 2022 meeting.

## Summary:

cc:

The Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Plan documents the neighborhood's vision for the future through specific goals and strategies, while acknowledging its past and present. This plan, created through a community-led process over the course of 17 months, will help Kennedy Heights guide future policy, development, investment, and programming decisions in the neighborhood that promotes intentional inclusivity. There are five theme areas with a total of 17 goals, 45 strategies, and 170 action steps in the Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Plan. The strategies are prioritized in the Implementation Charts based on community feedback. In addition to goals, strategies, and action steps, each theme area includes a vision statement. The Kennedy Heights Community Council voted to approve the plan during their meeting on March 15, 2022.

The City Planning Commission recommended the following on April 1, 2022, to City Council:

**APPROVE** the *Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Plan* as the neighborhood's guiding comprehensive plan document.